



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

2026:CGHC:24970

Order Sheet

W.P.(C). No.4081 of 2022

Bhojmati **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh and ors.

23/09/2022	Mr.Hariom Rai, Advocate on behalf of Mr.Kamal Kishore Patel, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr.Ghanshyam Patel, G.A. for the State. Learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner submits that the amount of interest has already been calculated but till date the same has not been provided by the Respondent-authorities. On perusal of compensation chart, it appears that total compensation has been calculated along with interest @ 12%. On the next date of hearing the Petitioner in person is directed to appear before this Court along with relevant receipts whereby, she has provided compensation. List the matter on 25.11.2022. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge