



2026:CGHC:24970

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 4081 of 2022Bhojmati **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

03/11/2022	Mr. Hariom Rai, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Ghanshyam Patel, G.A. for the State. Vide order dated 23.09.2022 of this Court, the petitioner was directed to present in person before this Court on 25.11.2022. Despite that, this petition is listed today along with other connected petitions. At this stage, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that some time may be granted to him for submission of appropriate application regarding exemption from appearance of the petitioner before the Court. List this petition on 25.11.2022 along with other connected petitions. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge
Vasant	