



2026:CGHC:24970



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

WPC No. 4081 of 2022

Bhojmati **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors

WPC No.4108/2022 & WPC No.4109/2022

Order Sheet

28.07.2025	Mr. Apurva Nigam, Advocate for the Petitioner. Ms. Upasana Mehta, Dy. GA for the State. Learned counsel for the parties contended that there is chance of settlement between the parties through mediation. Learned counsel for the respective parties are directed to keep the parties present before the Mediation Centre of High Court on 29.08.2025. Registry is also directed to issue fixed date notice in all the above cases under the head of "Special Mediation Drive- Mediation For The Nation" for appearance of the parties before Mediation Centre of the High Court on 29.08.2025. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge

J/-