

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 4081 of 2022****BHOJMATI versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****WPC/4108/2022,WPC/4109/2022****Order Sheet**

12/01/2026	Mr. Amitabh Verma, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Sabysachi Choubey, G.A. for the State. Petitioner is directed to clarify whether his land has been submerged for construction of Bairaj or dam and whether provision of Section 80 of the Land Acquisition Act 2013 can be regulate in terms of Section 35 of the CPC the point of interest has been determined. List this case on 20.02.2026. Registry is directed to delink WPC No. 4109 of 2022 with WPC No. 4081 of 2022 and link WPC No. 4032 of 2022 with WPC No. 4081 of 2022. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
santosh	