



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPC No. 4081 of 2022**

**BHOJMATI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**

**WPC/4108/2022**

**Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
| <b>22/04/2026</b> | <p>Shri Kamal Kishore Patel, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Shobhit Mishra, Dy GA for the State/respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that reply has been filed in this case and rejoinder is not required to be filed.</p> <p>As prayed, list these matters in the month of June, 2026 for further hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Avinash           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |